
Joint Stipulation of Dismissal Case No. 3:22-cv-02328-LB 1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

COMMUNITY JUSTICE EXCHANGE, 
JUST FUTURES LAW, 
MIJENTE SUPPORT COMMITTEE, 

Plaintiffs,

v.

U.S. IMMIGRATION & CUSTOMS 
ENFORCEMENT and U.S. DEPARTMENT 
OF HOMELAND SECURITY, 

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No. 3:22-cv-02328-LB

JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 
AND [PROPOSED] ORDER

JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL

Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), the parties stipulate and 

agree to dismiss this action. Defendants have made their final production of records responsive 

ies were able to resolve 

all remaining issues. Therefore, the parties stipulate and agree to dismiss this action, with

prejudice, with each party to bear its own costs, fees, and expenses. 

Dated: February 15, 2024 Respectfully submitted,

s/ Catherine Crump
Catherine Crump
Samuelson Law, Technology &

Public Policy Clinic
UC Berkeley School of Law 
353 Law Building, Clinical Program
Berkeley, CA 94720-7200
(510) 642-5049
ccrump@clinical.law.berkeley.edu

Attorney for Plaintiffs

AND [PROPOSED] ORDER

Case 3:22-cv-02328-LB   Document 59   Filed 02/16/24   Page 1 of 4



Joint Stipulation of Dismissal Case No. 3:22-cv-02328-LB 2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Dated: February 15, 2024 Respectfully submitted,

ISMAIL J. RAMSEY
United States Attorney

s/ Kelsey J. Helland
KELSEY J. HELLAND
Assistant United States Attorney

Attorneys for Defendants

Case 3:22-cv-02328-LB   Document 59   Filed 02/16/24   Page 2 of 4



Joint Stipulation of Dismissal Case No. 3:22-cv-02328-LB 3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

ECF ATTESTATION

In accordance with Civil Local Rule 5-1(i)(3), I, Kelsey Helland, attest that I have 

obtained concurrence in the filing of this document from all other signatories listed here.

Case 3:22-cv-02328-LB   Document 59   Filed 02/16/24   Page 3 of 4



Joint Stipulation of Dismissal Case No. 3:22-cv-02328-LB 4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

[PROPOSED] ORDER

The Clerk of Court is directed to dimiss this matter. All other existing dates and deadlines

are hereby vacated.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:

LAUREL BEELER

UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

[PROPOSED] 

Case 3:22-cv-02328-LB   Document 59   Filed 02/16/24   Page 4 of 4


