	Case 3:22-cv-02328-LB Docum	ent 59 Filed 02/16/24 Page 1 of 4					
1	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT						
2	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA						
3	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION						
5	COMMUNITY JUSTICE EXCHANGE,	) ) Case No. 3:22-cv-02328-LB					
6	JUST FUTURES LAW, MIJENTE SUPPORT COMMITTEE,	) ) )					
7	Plaintiffs,	) ) JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL ) AND [ <del>PROPOSED</del> ] ORDER					
8	v.	)					
9	U.S. IMMIGRATION & CUSTOMS ENFORCEMENT and U.S. DEPARTMENT	) ) )					
10	OF HOMELAND SECURITY,	)					
11	Defendants.	)					
12							
13 14	JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL						
14	Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), the parties stipulate and						
15	agree to dismiss this action. Defendants have made their final production of records responsive						
17	to plaintiffs' Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA") request, and the parties were able to resolve						
18	all remaining issues. Therefore, the parties stipulate and agree to dismiss this action, with						
19	prejudice, with each party to bear its own costs, fees, and expenses.						
20	Dated: February 15, 2024 R	espectfully submitted,					
21							
22		/ <u>Catherine Crump</u> atherine Crump					
23	S	amuelson Law, Technology & Public Policy Clinic					
24		C Berkeley School of Law 53 Law Building, Clinical Program					
25	В	erkeley, CA 94720-7200					
26		i10) 642-5049 crump@clinical.law.berkeley.edu					
27	A	ttorney for Plaintiffs					
28							
	Joint Stipulation of Dismissal	Case No. 3:22-cv-02328-LB 1					

Case 3:22-cv-02328-LB	Document 59	Filed 02/16/24	Page 2 of 4

Dated: February 15, 2024 Respectfully submitted, ISMAIL J. RAMSEY United States Attorney s/ Kelsey J. Helland KELSEY J. HELLAND Assistant United States Attorney Attorneys for Defendants Joint Stipulation of Dismissal Case No. 3:22-cv-02328-LB

## **ECF ATTESTATION**

In accordance with Civil Local Rule 5-1(i)(3), I, Kelsey Helland, attest that I have obtained concurrence in the filing of this document from all other signatories listed here.

Joint Stipulation of Dismissal

	Case 3:22-cv-02328-LB Doc	cument 59 Fil	led 02/16/24	Page 4 of 4				
1	[PROPOSED] ORDER							
2	The Clerk of Court is directed to dir	miss this matter	All other exis	ting dates and de	adlines			
3	are hereby vacated.							
4	IT IS SO ORDERED.							
5			1 124	•				
6	Dated: February 16, 2024	L	LB					
7		LAUREL BEEI	LER					
8		UNITED STAT	TES MAGISTR	ATE JUDGE				
9								
10								
11								
12								
13								
14								
15								
16								
17								
18								
19								
20								
21								
22								
23								
24								
25								
26								
27								
28								
	Joint Stipulation of Dismissal	С	Case No. 3:22-c	v-02328-LB	4			